Price / Most Recent Quarter Annualized EPS: 27.1x

Price / Most Recent Quarter Ann. EPS with Cost Savings: 13.2x

Premium / Core Deposits: 12.9%

Mystic Pro Forma Ownership: 4.1%(1)

Multiples based on $39.00 per Mystic share.

(1) Assumes option holders receive cash for the in-the-money value of the options.

9

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 425

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 29

Transaction Timetable

Expected Mystic Shareholder Approval: 4th Quarter 2004

Expected Transaction Closing: January 2005

Expected Systems Conversion: 1st Quarter 2005

10

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 425

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 30

Change in Balance Sheet (as of 3/31/04)

�  Deposit growth � 49%

�  Equity ratio reduction � from 37.5% to 30.7%

Brookline Mystic
Pro

Forma Increase Pro Forma

$ % of Assets $ % of Assets $ $ % % of Assets

Loans, Net 1,113 70.0% 297 69.4% 1,410 297 26.7% 69.8%
Deposits 710 44.6% 346 80.8% 1,056 346 48.7% 52.3%
Equity 596 37.5% 28 6.5% 621 25 4.2% 30.7%
Assets 1,591 100.0% 428 100.0% 2,021 430 27.0% 100.0%

11

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 425

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 31

Pro Forma Loan and Deposit Mix (as of 3/31/04)

Brookline % Mystic % Pro Forma %
Commercial Real Estate $ 663,526 58.8% $ 78,813 26.3% $ 742,339 52.0%
Residential Real Estate 120,566 10.7% 163,997 54.8% 284,563 19.9%
Construction & Land
Development 18,559 1.6% 21,506 7.2% 40,065 2.8%
Home Equity 12,440 1.1% 13,254 4.4% 25,694 1.8%
Total Real Estate Loans 815,091 72.2% 277,570 92.7% 1,092,661 76.5%

Total Commercial 30,681 2.7%(A) 21,383 7.1%(B) 52,064 3.6%
Indirect Automobile 281,663 24.9% � 0.0% 281,663 19.7%
Other Consumer 2,105 0.2% 635 0.2% 2,740 0.2%

Total Loans $ 1,129,540 100.0% $ 299,588 100.0% $ 1,429,128 100.0%

Brookline % Mystic % Pro Forma %
Transaction Accounts
(Incl Demand Deps) $ 94,952 13.4% $ 70,323 20.3% $ 165,275 15.7%
MMDAs & Savings 356,425 50.2% 135,505 39.2% 491,930 46.6%
Time Deposits 258,264 36.4% 140,107 40.5% 398,371 37.7%

Total Deposits $ 709,641 100.0% $ 345,935 100.0% $ 1,055,576 100.0%

(A)  Primarily loans to condominium associations

(B)  Commercial and industrial loans

12

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 425

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 32

Summary

�  Significantly accretive to earnings per share in 2005 and beyond.

�  Expands Brookline�s footprint into attractive Middlesex county.

�  Opportunity to leverage Brookline�s capital base over a larger balance sheet, customer base and franchise
footprint.

�  Fits well into Brookline�s strategic plan for growth and use of capital.

�  Mystic represents an acquisition that will provide immediate strategic and financial benefits that we can